

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special (POCSO) Case No.23 of 2024 (CIS No.27/2024)
CNR NO : WBDD01-000784-2024
Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).

04

10.04.2024

Today is fixed for production and report in final form.

Accused Thakur Barman is produced before this court from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

An application for bail of accused filed today.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant.

Call for CD.

BC-II to comply.

To **20.04.2024** for production, appearance of defacto complainant,
bail hearing and report in final form.

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00690).**