

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Spl Case No. 23 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD01-000784 -2024

Regn.No. 27 of 2024

JONo. WB00690

Spl Trial No. 33(06) of 2024

Order No. 09

20-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW- 12 & 14.

The sole accused person on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. One witness is present.

Witness, Dr. Pronab Thakur Bachhar, is examined as PW-3, Cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW-3, **The Medical Report** is marked as

**Exhibit-P2/PW3.**

The present schedule is complete.

Let the case record be fixed for evidence as per following schedule:

To 18-08-2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 1 & 6.

To 19-08-2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 2 & 3.

To 20-08-2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 4 & 5.

To 21-08-2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 7 & 11.

To 22-08-2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 14.

Issue Summons. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act